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【3(6) 生きがいの具体的内容】 

※複数回答あり。 

 

 

 

参考：全年齢 

  

 

  

回答数 構成比 回答数 構成比 回答数 構成比 回答数 構成比
家族・家庭 40 16.5% 18 20.2% 12 20.0% 10 10.8%
友人 15 6.2% 4 4.5% 5 8.3% 6 6.5%
趣味・習い事 66 27.3% 20 22.5% 13 21.7% 33 35.5%
仕事 28 11.6% 14 15.7% 11 18.3% 3 3.2%
農作業 29 12.0% 12 13.5% 8 13.3% 9 9.7%
地域活動・交流 22 9.1% 7 7.9% 7 11.7% 8 8.6%
健康 21 8.7% 4 4.5% 4 6.7% 13 14.0%
目標を持つ 2 0.8% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.1%
ペット 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
その他 19 7.9% 9 10.1% 0 0.0% 10 10.8%

合計 242 100.0% 89 100.0% 60 100.0% 93 100.0%

高齢者全体
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65-69歳

70-74歳

75歳以上

分類 回答数 構成比
家族・家庭 135 27.4%
友人 20 4.1%
趣味・習い事 118 24.0%
仕事 80 16.3%
農作業 38 7.7%
地域活動・交流 34 6.9%
健康 25 5.1%
目標を持つ 6 1.2%
ペット 1 0.2%
その他 35 7.1%

合計 492 100.0%
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